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SECTION 34. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 

CHAPTER 125. 

[Published April 1, 1868.] 

AN ACT to legalize a special town meeting held in the town of 
Brookfield, in the county of Waukesha, on the eighteenth day 
of October, A. D. 1862. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The special town meeting held in the T own meeting

town of Brookfield, in the county of Waukesha, on the egal z  
eighteenth day of October, A. D. 1862, for the purpose 
of levying a tax to pay bounties to volunteers in the 
state or United States service, is hereby declared legal 
to all intents and purposes ; and all acts of said spe-
cial town meeting, and the proceedings had by virtue 
thereof, are hereby declared and made valid in law. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 

CHAPTER 126. 

[Published April 14, 1868.1 

AN ACT to legalize the official acts of John W. Hall and Nicholas 
Mortice, supervisors of the town of Forest, county of Fond du 
Lac. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in sen-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. All the official acts and duties perform-
ed by John W. Hall and Nicholas Murtice, as supervi-
sors in the town of Forest, and county of Fond du Lac, 
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and state of Wisconsin, prior to the passage of this 
act, so far as the same are consistent with the general 
laws of the state, are hereby legalized and declared to 
be valid, for all purposes, the same as though the said 
John W. Hall and Nicholas Murtice had caused their 
official oaths to have been taken and filed in conformi-
ty with the laws of this state. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 

lees for collect,  
ng. 

CHAPTER 127. 

[Published April 15, 1863.] 

AN ACT to amend section one, chapter one hundred and thirty. 
three, of the revised statutes, entitled "of costs and fees." 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in vn-
ate and assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. Subdivision seventh of section one of 
chapter one hundred and thirty-three of the revised 
statutes, is hereby amended, so as to read as follows : 
"Collecting and paying over all sums upon execution, 
writ or process for the collection of money, five per 
centum upon any sum not exceeding three hundred dol-
lars; upon any sum exceeding three hundred dollars 
and not exceeding six hundred dollars, five per centum 
upon the first three hundred dollars, and two and one-
half per centum upon the residue thereof; and upon 
any sum exceeding six hundred dollars, five per centum 
upon the first three hundred dollars, two and one-half 
per centum upon the second three hundred dollars, and 
one and one-fourth per centum upon the residue there-
of; but in no case shall the whole per centage exceed 
the sum of thirty dollars." 

SECTION 2. This act shall be published immediate-
ly, and shall take effect and be in force from and after 
its passage and publication. 

Approved March 27, 1863. 


